

SLP(C)... 2009 OF 2003

ITEM No.9

Court No.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 2009/2003

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...2009/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2002 in CWP 16614/02
& order dt. 16.1.2003 in RA 3/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAMJIT SINGH JAGGI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. 1 Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.M. Sarin, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner was not given any notice before Annexure P-13 order
was passed. Learned counsel also submits that Davinderpal
Singh Wadhwa, who was also appointed as a Design Engineer
under same terms, is still continuing in service by virtue of
stay granted by the High Court.

Delay condoned.
Issue Notice.
Status quo as on date shall be maintained.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master